Resolution appropriating funds for neighborhood improvements in the Logan Northside Neighborhood.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, \$375,000.00 was budgeted in the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget to complete projects identified by and within the Logan Northside Neighborhood;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that \$375,000.00 be appropriated from the 2017-D State Trust Fund to complete the projects listed in the Memorandum dated April 13, 2017 from Director of Planning & Development as follows:

- 1. Improved lighting on George Street from McDonalds to the bridge.
- 2. Improved lighting at Logan Middle School on some of the dark streets.
- 3. Replacement and/or removal of the trees on Rose Street, especially those along Central States Warehouse with the tree guards.
- 4. Coordination with and/or continuation of projects going on in the Lower Northside Depot Neighborhood.
- 5. A new neighborhood welcome sign near George and Clinton Streets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2017.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin